## 1995 RESOLUTION LIST

| 01-95 | APPOINTING TWO MEMBERS AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLAN COMMISSION   |
|-------|---|
| 02-95 | AUTHORIZING LETTER OF CREDIT REDUCTIONS PERTAINING TO PARKVIEW ESTATES SUBDIVISIONS, PLATS I AND II                           |
| 03-95 | APPOINTING A VILLAGE PRESIDENT PRO TEM  |
| 04-95 | TO LOCATE, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN A 12" WATER MAIN ON ILLINOIS ROUTE 4 NORTH OF CHATHAM                                       |
| 05-95 | PROCLAIMING GIRL SCOUT WEEK AS MARCH 12 – 18, 1995  |
| 06-95 | GRANTING THE CHATHAM JAYCEES USE OF THE TOWN SQUARE   |
| 07-95 | APPOINTING MARK ENSTROM TO THE TAX INCREMENT FINANCING SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION |
| 08-95 | APPROVING MFT PROGRAM FOR 1995  |
| 09-95 | APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS   |
| 10-95 | RECOGNIZING THE 1995 IESA 8AA STATE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONS  |
| 11-95 | GRANTING THE AMERICAN LEGION USE OF THE TOWN SQUARE   |
| 12-95 | AUTHORIZING LETTER OF CREDIT REDUCTIONS PERTAINING TO PRAIRIE GROVE SUBDIVISION, PLATS I, II, AND III                         |
| 13-95 | AUTHORIZING LETTER OF CREDIT REDUCTIONS PERTAINING TO HURSTBOURNE SUBDIVISION, PLATS I, II AND III                            |
| 14-95 | APPOINTING ELLEN LOOKER TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION   |
| 15-95 | RELATING TO STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE VILLAGE BOARD  |
| 16-95 | APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION  |
| 17-95 | GRANTING THE AMERICAN LEGION USE OF THE TOWN SQUARE   |

| 18-95 | FOR THE 1995 HOMECOMING PARADE.  |
|-------|--|
| 19-95 | AUTHORIZING LETTER OF CREDIT REDUCTION AND SUBSTITUTE SECURITY PERTAINING TO PRAIRIE GROVE SUBDIVISION, PLATS I, II AND III      |
| 20-95 | AUTHORIZING LETTER OF CREDIT REDUCTIONS PERTAINING TO FOXX CREEK ESTATES, PLAT I   |
| 21-95 | APPOINTING A VILLAGE PRESIDENT PRO TEM   |
| 22-95 | APPROVING THE LOCATION AND SKETCH MAP OF GLENWOOD LAKE ESTATES SUBDIVISION   |
| 24-95 | ACKNOWLEDGING STEPHEN YENCHKO AND ZECH VINCENT   |
| 25-95 | APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM RECREATION COMMISSION  |
| 26-95 | APPOINTING SANDY BLAZIS TEMPORARY TREASURER  |
| 27-95 | APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM RECREATION COMMISSION  |
| 28-95 | VOICE OF DEMOCRACY PROCLAMATION  |
| 29-95 | VOICE OF DEMOCRACY PROCLAMATION  |
| 30-95 | APPOINTING MARK MONTEYNE AS REPRESENTATIVE TO SANGAMON COUNTY SOLID WASTE PLAN COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE                      |
| 31-95 | ACKNOWLEDGING THE EAGLE SERVICE PROJECT OF JEFF BRISTOW  |
| 32-95 | PROCLAIMING 4-H DAY  |
| 33-95 | PERTAINING TO HALLOWEEN OBSERVANCE   |
| 34-95 | APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY PLAN OF GLENWOOD LAKE ESTATES SUBDIVISION  |
| 35-95 | ABATING THE DIRECT ANNUAL REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$277,610.00 FOR THE YEAR 1995 LEVIED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 92-31 |
| 36-95 | ABATING THE DIRECT ANNUAL REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$38,940.00 FOR THE YEAR 1995 LEVIED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 93-33  |

| 37-95 | AUTHORIZING LETTER OF CREDIT REDUCTIONS PERTAINING TO FOXX CREEK ESTATES, PLAT II  |
|-------|--|
| 38-95 | AUTHORIZING LETTER OF CREDIT REDUCTION PERTAINING TO OAKBROOK ESTATES, PLAT I      |
| 39-95 | REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION     |
| 40-95 | APPOINTING A CHAIRPERSON TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION |